
The Master's (17-6, 10-1) -vs- Life Pacific (11-12, 2-9)
01/31/26 at 1100 West Covina Boulevard, San Dimas, CA, 91773

 
 

 
 
The Master's 70

Life Pacific 60

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: 1100 West Covina Boulevard, San Dimas, CA, 91773

Score By Period 1 2 Total
The Master's 37 33 70
Life Pacific 34 26 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Avery Jackson * 36 9-19 1-6 4-6 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 23
10 Tiago Soares * 34 7-11 3-5 2-2 3-2 5 0 2 2 0 0 19
11 Quincy Phillips * 20 1-4 0-2 4-5 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 0 6
01 Jazen Guillory * 26 0-3 0-1 5-6 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 2 5
12 Caden DeVries * 26 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 1 0
15 Brayden Miner 25 3-9 2-7 3-3 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 11
05 Rylan Starr 13 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
02 Nate Boakye 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 2
14 Eli Terpsma 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
03 Skyler Scull 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 6-25 18-22 10-25 35 12 11 13 1 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28% 5-14   35.71% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 9-26   34.62% 1-11   9.09% 14-17   82.35%
Total 23-55   41.8% 6-25   24.0% 18-22   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
02:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Jayceon Smith * 38 6-12 1-4 5-8 0-6 6 1 5 1 0 0 18
4 Ayden Hamilton * 34 7-10 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 2 1 0 15
20 Mac West * 16 2-4 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 4 1 0 8
0 Kyjuan Cannady * 21 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 0 1 2 1 1 4
3 Joby Barnes * 27 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 2 0 3 2
23 Xerian Anderson 9 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
21 Josh Hardeman 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Albert Matute 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 Desmond Every 13 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
25 Braxton Williams 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
15 Ja'Von Maxwell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Drew Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 2-20 10-14 6-25 31 15 6 12 3 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00% 1-7   14.29% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 11-29   37.93% 1-13   7.69% 3-4   75.00%
Total 24-54   44.4% 2-20   10.0% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:03



1st Half Box Score
The Master's 37

Life Pacific 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Avery Jackson 17 3-7 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 8
10 Tiago Soares 14 5-7 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 12
11 Quincy Phillips 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
1 Jazen Guillory 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0
12 Caden DeVries 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
15 Brayden Miner 16 3-6 2-4 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11
5 Rylan Starr 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
2 Nate Boakye 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Eli Terpsma 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
3 Skyler Scull 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 5-14 4-5 5-9 14 6 8 8 1 2 37
48.3% 35.7% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Jayceon Smith 20 4-7 0-1 2-4 0-4 4 1 4 0 0 0 10
4 Ayden Hamilton 17 5-8 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 11
20 Mac West 9 1-2 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 3 1 0 6

Kyjuan Cannady 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Joby Barnes 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
23 Xerian Anderson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Josh Hardeman 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Albert Matute 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Desmond Every 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
25 Braxton Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ja'Von Maxwell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Drew Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 1-7 7-10 4-11 15 4 4 7 1 3 34
52.0% 14.3% 70.0%



2nd Half Box Score
The Master's 33

Life Pacific 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Avery Jackson 19 6-12 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 15
10 Tiago Soares 20 2-4 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 7
11 Quincy Phillips 13 1-2 0-1 4-5 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 6
1 Jazen Guillory 18 0-2 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
12 Caden DeVries 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
15 Brayden Miner 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
5 Rylan Starr 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Nate Boakye 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Eli Terpsma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Skyler Scull 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 1-11 14-17 5-16 21 6 3 5 0 2 33
34.6% 9.1% 82.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Jayceon Smith 18 2-5 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
4 Ayden Hamilton 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
20 Mac West 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Kyjuan Cannady 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 1 4
3 Joby Barnes 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
23 Xerian Anderson 7 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 Josh Hardeman 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Albert Matute 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 Desmond Every 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Braxton Williams 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
15 Ja'Von Maxwell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Drew Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 1-13 3-4 2-14 16 11 2 5 2 3 26
37.9% 7.7% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Life Pacific
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,KYJUAN
19:03 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYCEON

REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,JAZEN --
MISS 3PTR by DEVRIES,CADEN 18:47
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,JAZEN --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,MAC
18:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYCEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SOARES,TIAGO 18:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,KYJUAN

FOUL  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 18:03
18:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by WEST,MAC
18:03 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by WEST,MAC

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,KYJUAN

17:38 TURNOVER  by CANNADY,KYJUAN
SUB IN by MINER,BRAYDEN 17:38
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 17:38
GOOD JUMPER by SOARES,TIAGO 17:21 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by MINER,BRAYDEN --

17:00 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,MAC
GOOD LAYUP by SOARES,TIAGO(in the paint) 16:48 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,AVERY --

16:26 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAYCEON

MISS 3PTR by GUILLORY,JAZEN 16:03
REBOUND OFF by SOARES,TIAGO --
GOOD 3PTR by MINER,BRAYDEN 15:54 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by GUILLORY,JAZEN --

15:32 MISS 3PTR by CANNADY,KYJUAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by MINER,BRAYDEN 15:21 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by GUILLORY,JAZEN --

14:50 TURNOVER  by WEST,MAC
14:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BOAKYE,NATE 14:50
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,CADEN 14:50

14:50 SUB IN by MATUTE,ALBERT
14:50 SUB IN by EVERY,DESMOND
14:50 SUB OUT by BARNES,JOBY
14:50 SUB OUT by WEST,MAC

GOOD LAYUP by SOARES,TIAGO(in the paint) 14:38 12-8 V 4
SUB IN by TERPSMA,ELI 14:36
SUB OUT by SOARES,TIAGO 14:36

14:36 SUB IN by WEST,MAC
14:36 SUB OUT by CANNADY,KYJUAN
14:17 TURNOVER  by WEST,MAC

STEAL  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 14:16
MISS 3PTR by MINER,BRAYDEN 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,AYDEN
FOUL  by JACKSON,AVERY 14:09

14:09 SUB IN by ANDERSON,XERIAN
14:09 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AYDEN
13:43 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,XERIAN

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint) 13:17 14-8 V 6
12:56 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYCEON(in the paint)
12:31 FOUL  by EVERY,DESMOND



GOOD FT by MINER,BRAYDEN 12:31 15-10 V 5
GOOD FT by MINER,BRAYDEN 12:31 16-10 V 6
GOOD FT by MINER,BRAYDEN 12:31 17-10 V 7

12:31 SUB IN by BARNES,JOBY
12:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
12:31 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,XERIAN
12:31 SUB OUT by WEST,MAC
12:17 MISS 3PTR by EVERY,DESMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 12:13
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 12:13
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 12:13

12:13 SUB IN by HAMILTON,AYDEN
12:13 SUB OUT by MATUTE,ALBERT

FOUL  by BOAKYE,NATE 12:07
12:07 MISS FT by SMITH,JAYCEON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:07 MISS FT by SMITH,JAYCEON

REBOUND DEF by TERPSMA,ELI --
SUB IN by DEVRIES,CADEN 12:07
SUB OUT by BOAKYE,NATE 12:07
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint) 11:58 19-10 V 9

11:39 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JOBY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYCEON

11:14 19-12 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by EVERY,DESMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAYCEON
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,AVERY 10:50

10:31 MISS 3PTR by EVERY,DESMOND
REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES,CADEN --

10:23 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
SUB IN by SOARES,TIAGO 10:23
SUB IN by STARR,RYLAN 10:23
SUB OUT by MINER,BRAYDEN 10:23
SUB OUT by TERPSMA,ELI 10:23

10:23 SUB IN by WEST,MAC
10:23 SUB IN by HARDEMAN,JOSH
10:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
10:23 SUB OUT by EVERY,DESMOND

MISS LAYUP by DEVRIES,CADEN 10:00
10:00 BLOCK  by WEST,MAC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
10:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by STARR,RYLAN(in the paint) 09:47 21-12 V 9
09:40 TURNOVER  by WEST,MAC
09:40 SUB IN by MATUTE,ALBERT
09:40 SUB OUT by WEST,MAC

TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 09:30
SUB IN by MINER,BRAYDEN 09:30
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 09:30

09:12 21-14 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY 09:00 24-14 V 10
ASSIST  by SOARES,TIAGO --

08:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:45 24-16 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SOARES,TIAGO 08:35 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by JACKSON,AVERY --

08:19 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,AYDEN

FOUL  by GIPSON,DUKE 08:17
08:17 MISS FT by HAMILTON,AYDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:17 27-17 V 10 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,AYDEN
08:17 SUB IN by EVERY,DESMOND
08:17 SUB OUT by MATUTE,ALBERT

MISS 3PTR by SOARES,TIAGO 08:07
REBOUND OFF by STARR,RYLAN --
TURNOVER  by DEVRIES,CADEN 07:57

07:55 STEAL  by EVERY,DESMOND

07:52 27-19 V 8
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAYCEON
MISS 3PTR by MINER,BRAYDEN 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,AYDEN
07:10 27-21 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYCEON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MINER,BRAYDEN 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,JOSH

06:31 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STARR,RYLAN(in the paint) 06:16 29-23 V 6

06:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BOAKYE,NATE 06:14
SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER 06:14
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,CADEN 06:14
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AVERY 06:14

06:14 SUB IN by MAXWELL,JA'VON
06:14 SUB OUT by EVERY,DESMOND
05:48 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BOAKYE,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by MINER,BRAYDEN 05:38 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by STARR,RYLAN --

05:01 31-25 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYCEON(in the paint)
04:44 FOUL  by SMITH,JAYCEON
04:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:44 SUB IN by EVERY,DESMOND
04:44 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,JA'VON

TURNOVER  by STARR,RYLAN 04:36
04:05 31-28 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARDEMAN,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAYCEON
MISS 3PTR by STARR,RYLAN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYCEON
03:43 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,JOBY
03:41 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,JOBY(in the paint)

SUB IN by JACKSON,AVERY 03:16
SUB OUT by STARR,RYLAN 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by CANNADY,KYJUAN
03:16 SUB OUT by HARDEMAN,JOSH

TURNOVER  by SOARES,TIAGO 03:13
03:12 STEAL  by BARNES,JOBY
03:08 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYCEON

REBOUND DEF by BOAKYE,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY 02:59
REBOUND OFF by BOAKYE,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOAKYE,NATE(in the paint) 02:55 33-30 V 3

02:33 MISS 3PTR by EVERY,DESMOND
REBOUND DEF by BOAKYE,NATE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,AVERY 02:22

02:21 STEAL  by BARNES,JOBY
02:16 MISS LAYUP by EVERY,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by SOARES,TIAGO(fastbreak) 02:10 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by BOAKYE,NATE --

01:38 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYCEON
REBOUND DEF by BOAKYE,NATE --

01:29 FOUL  by EVERY,DESMOND



GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY 01:27 37-30 V 7
MISS FT by JACKSON,AVERY 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYCEON
SUB IN by TERPSMA,ELI 01:27
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 01:27
SUB OUT by SOARES,TIAGO 01:27
SUB OUT by BOAKYE,NATE 01:27

01:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
01:27 SUB IN by HARDEMAN,JOSH
01:27 SUB IN by WEST,MAC
01:27 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AYDEN
01:27 SUB OUT by EVERY,DESMOND
01:27 SUB OUT by CANNADY,KYJUAN

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 01:05
01:05 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYCEON
01:05 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYCEON

SUB IN by DEVRIES,CADEN 01:05
SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by MATUTE,ALBERT
01:05 SUB OUT by HARDEMAN,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYCEON

00:44 MISS 3PTR by WEST,MAC
BLOCK  by DEVRIES,CADEN 00:44

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,MAC
FOUL  by TERPSMA,ELI 00:40

00:36 37-33 V 4 GOOD FT by WEST,MAC
00:36 37-34 V 3 GOOD FT by WEST,MAC
00:36 SUB IN by EVERY,DESMOND
00:36 SUB IN by HAMILTON,AYDEN
00:36 SUB OUT by MATUTE,ALBERT
00:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 00:13
00:06 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,AYDEN

STEAL  by TERPSMA,ELI 00:05
TURNOVER  by TERPSMA,ELI 00:02

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Life Pacific
19:58 SUB IN by EVERY,DESMOND
19:58 SUB OUT by CANNADY,KYJUAN
19:41 MISS 3PTR by EVERY,DESMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,JOBY
19:35 37-36 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,MAC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY 19:12
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,JAZEN --

19:09 FOUL  by HAMILTON,AYDEN
MISS FT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 19:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 19:09 38-36 V 2

18:35 MISS 3PTR by WEST,MAC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DEVRIES,CADEN 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:29 MISS 3PTR by EVERY,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY --
18:15 FOUL  by WEST,MAC
18:15 SUB IN by HARDEMAN,JOSH
18:15 SUB OUT by EVERY,DESMOND

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY 18:02



18:02 BLOCK  by HAMILTON,AYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,JOSH

17:58 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYCEON
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --

17:46 FOUL  by BARNES,JOBY
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 17:46 39-36 V 3
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 17:46 40-36 V 4
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 17:41

17:22 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JOBY
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint) 17:11 42-36 V 6

17:03 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,JAZEN 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,AYDEN
16:30 MISS 3PTR by HARDEMAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SOARES,TIAGO --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY 16:20
REBOUND OFF by SOARES,TIAGO --
GOOD LAYUP by SOARES,TIAGO(in the paint) 16:16 44-38 V 6

16:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:11 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYCEON

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --
16:11 SUB IN by CANNADY,KYJUAN
16:11 SUB OUT by WEST,MAC

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint) 16:05 46-38 V 8
16:03 SUB IN by MATUTE,ALBERT
16:03 SUB OUT by HARDEMAN,JOSH
15:48 MISS 3PTR by MATUTE,ALBERT

REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES,CADEN --
15:19 FOUL  by BARNES,JOBY

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 15:19 47-38 V 9
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 15:19 48-38 V 10
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,KYJUAN
15:12 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JOBY

REBOUND DEF by SOARES,TIAGO --
MISS JUMPER by SOARES,TIAGO 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYCEON
FOUL  by DEVRIES,CADEN 14:49

14:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
14:47 SUB IN by ANDERSON,XERIAN
14:47 SUB IN by EVERY,DESMOND
14:47 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AYDEN
14:47 SUB OUT by BARNES,JOBY
14:47 SUB OUT by CANNADY,KYJUAN
14:01 48-40 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MATUTE,ALBERT

SUB IN by MINER,BRAYDEN 13:55
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 13:55
MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,JAZEN 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
FOUL  by DEVRIES,CADEN 13:32

13:30 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,XERIAN
REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,JAZEN --

13:22 FOUL  by ANDERSON,XERIAN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY 13:22 49-40 V 9
MISS FT by JACKSON,AVERY 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,KYJUAN
SUB IN by BOAKYE,NATE 13:22
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,CADEN 13:22

13:22 SUB IN by HAMILTON,AYDEN
13:22 SUB IN by CANNADY,KYJUAN



13:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
13:22 SUB OUT by EVERY,DESMOND

FOUL  by BOAKYE,NATE 13:10
13:10 MISS FT by SMITH,JAYCEON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:10 49-41 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYCEON

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY 12:51
12:51 BLOCK  by CANNADY,KYJUAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MINER,BRAYDEN 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,KYJUAN
12:31 49-43 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,XERIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANNADY,KYJUAN
MISS LAYUP by BOAKYE,NATE 12:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MATUTE,ALBERT

12:11 49-45 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,XERIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAYCEON
12:03 FOUL  by MATUTE,ALBERT

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 12:03
SUB OUT by BOAKYE,NATE 12:03
GOOD 3PTR by SOARES,TIAGO 11:58 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --

11:37 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,XERIAN
REBOUND DEF by MINER,BRAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:27 54-45 V 9
ASSIST  by MINER,BRAYDEN --

11:09 54-47 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,XERIAN(in the paint)
10:55 FOUL  by HAMILTON,AYDEN

GOOD FT by SOARES,TIAGO 10:55 55-47 V 8
GOOD FT by SOARES,TIAGO 10:55 56-47 V 9
SUB IN by DEVRIES,CADEN 10:55
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 10:55

10:55 SUB IN by HARDEMAN,JOSH
10:55 SUB OUT by MATUTE,ALBERT
10:37 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,XERIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,AYDEN
10:32 MISS 3PTR by HARDEMAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --
MISS 3PTR by SOARES,TIAGO 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:02 SUB IN by MATUTE,ALBERT
10:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
10:02 SUB OUT by HARDEMAN,JOSH
10:02 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,XERIAN
09:49 MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,KYJUAN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,QUINCY --
09:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GUILLORY,JAZEN 09:28
SUB OUT by MINER,BRAYDEN 09:28
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,QUINCY(in the paint) 09:20 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by SOARES,TIAGO --
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 09:01
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 08:49

08:49 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYCEON
08:49 58-49 V 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYCEON

SUB IN by STARR,RYLAN 08:49
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 08:49
MISS 3PTR by STARR,RYLAN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,KYJUAN
08:19 58-51 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by CANNADY,KYJUAN

TURNOVER  by DEVRIES,CADEN 07:53
07:51 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON



07:48 MISS JUMPER by CANNADY,KYJUAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:43 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
GOOD FT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 07:43 59-51 V 8
GOOD FT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 07:43 60-51 V 9
SUB IN by MINER,BRAYDEN 07:43
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AVERY 07:43

07:43 SUB IN by BARNES,JOBY
07:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
07:32 60-53 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AYDEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SOARES,TIAGO 07:22
07:21 STEAL  by BARNES,JOBY
07:02 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,AYDEN

STEAL  by DEVRIES,CADEN 07:00
MISS 3PTR by MINER,BRAYDEN 06:46
REBOUND OFF by SOARES,TIAGO --

06:39 FOUL  by MATUTE,ALBERT
GOOD FT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 06:39 61-53 V 8
GOOD FT by GUILLORY,JAZEN 06:39 62-53 V 9
SUB IN by JACKSON,AVERY 06:39
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,CADEN 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by WEST,MAC
06:39 SUB OUT by MATUTE,ALBERT
06:18 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYCEON

REBOUND DEF by MINER,BRAYDEN --
06:00 FOUL  by BARNES,JOBY

GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY 06:00 63-53 V 10
GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY 06:00 64-53 V 11

05:36 TURNOVER  by WEST,MAC
STEAL  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 05:34
TURNOVER  by GUILLORY,JAZEN 05:24

05:24 SUB IN by ANDERSON,XERIAN
05:24 SUB IN by MATUTE,ALBERT
05:24 SUB OUT by BARNES,JOBY
05:24 SUB OUT by WEST,MAC
05:11 MISS LAYUP by MATUTE,ALBERT

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,XERIAN
04:55 MISS 3PTR by MATUTE,ALBERT

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint) 04:33 66-53 V 13

04:30 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 04:30
SUB OUT by STARR,RYLAN 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by BARNES,JOBY
04:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYCEON
04:08 MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,KYJUAN

REBOUND DEF by MINER,BRAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,QUINCY 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DEVRIES,CADEN 03:36
SUB OUT by MINER,BRAYDEN 03:36

03:12 TURNOVER  by CANNADY,KYJUAN
03:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
03:12 SUB IN by SMITH,JAYCEON
03:12 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,XERIAN
03:12 SUB OUT by BARNES,JOBY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint) 02:58 68-53 V 15
02:43 68-56 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAYCEON

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AVERY 02:22 70-56 V 14
02:11 70-58 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYCEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYCEON

01:48 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAYCEON
01:48 SUB IN by HARDEMAN,JOSH
01:48 SUB OUT by MATUTE,ALBERT

MISS 3PTR by MINER,BRAYDEN 01:21
REBOUND OFF by DEVRIES,CADEN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by BROWN,DREW
01:17 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AYDEN

TURNOVER  by MINER,BRAYDEN 00:59
00:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

SUB IN by MINER,BRAYDEN 00:52
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,CADEN 00:52
TURNOVER  by MINER,BRAYDEN 00:38

00:37 STEAL  by CANNADY,KYJUAN

00:34 70-60 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY,KYJUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)


